

AB Volvo

Press Information

UD Trucks to launch new trucks and mediumduty engine

The Volvo Group's Japanese subsidiary UD Trucks is launching a new version of the Quon heavy truck, and a new medium-duty truck in the eight-ton weight-class under the Condor series. The new and updated version of Quon will be equipped with an 11-liter engine based on the Volvo Group's platform, while the new Condor truck will be equiped with a newly developed GH7 medium-duty engine. The new engines combine low consumption with low emissions and satisfy the latest emissions standards in Japan and North America.

The new engines use SCR technology, selective catalytic reduction, which, in addition to reducing emissions, also contributes to improved fuel economy and driving performance. UD Trucks was early to deploy SCR, a technology for the conversion of exhaust gases that is currently widely used at the Volvo Group.

The new Quon will be launched in Japan in April 2010 and the new Condor will be launched in Japan in mid-2010, and in late 2010 in the US market. The Quon, Condor and the new medium-duty engine will be produced at UD Trucks' plant in Ageo, Japan.

April 20, 2010

Reporters who want more information, please contact Mårten Wikforss, +46 31 66 11 27 or +46 705 59 11 49.

Visit http://www.thenewsmarket.com/volvogroup to access broadcast-standard video from Volvo Group. You can preview and request video, and choose to receive as a MPEG2 file or by Beta SP tape. Registration and video is free to the media.

The Volvo Group is one of the world's leading manufacturers of trucks, buses and construction equipment, drive systems for marine and industrial applications, aerospace components and services. The Group also provides complete solutions for financing and service. The Volvo Group, which employs about 90,000 people, has production facilities in 19 countries and sells their products in more than 180 markets. In 2009 annual sales of the Volvo Group amounted to about SEK 218 billion. The Volvo Group is a publicly-held company headquartered in Göteborg, Sweden. Volvo shares are listed on OMX Nordic Exchange Stockholm. For more information, please visit www.volvogroup.com or www.volvogroup.mobi if you are using your mobile phone.